

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23446/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2008 in RSA No. 3901/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMARJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravinder Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

The matter be tagged with S.L.P.(C) No.21449 of 2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master