

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9337/2013

JASWANT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ORIGINAL RECORD REQUISITIONED BY THE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER.  
ORIGINAL RECORD RECEIVED FROM THE HIGH COURT. HOWEVER, SOME PAGES  
ARE IN DIM IMPRESSION AND VERNACULAR. )

WITH

C.A. No. 9338/2013 (IV)

Date : 14-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A request for adjournment on account of death in the family of  
learned counsel for the appellant has been made.

To retain its position on the Board.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

