

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9337/2013

JASWANT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR & ORS.
(MATTER TO RETAIN ITS POSITION ON THE BOARD.)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9338/2013 (IV)

Date : 15-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Thanji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the appellant(s) to obtain the pleadings in the suits which are sought to be relied upon to raise the plea of *res judicata*, list tomorrow i.e. on 16.01.2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER